## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 63** be amended on page 1, in line 7, by striking "knowingly" and inserting "intentionally"; in line 8, by striking "offering" and inserting "attempting"; following line 14, by inserting:

"(c) This section shall be part of and supplemental to article 24 of chapter 25 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto.";

Also on page 1, in line 17, by striking "25-2401 through 25-2433, and"; in line 18, by striking "amendments thereto, and including this act" and inserting "25-1128 or article 24 of chapter 25 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto";

On page 2, in line 30, before "level" by inserting "severity";

On page 3, in line 8, before "level" by inserting "severity"; in line 10, after "2423." by inserting "(a)"; in line 12, before "Election" by inserting "(b)"; in line 14, after "2431." by inserting "(a)"; in line 17, before "False" by inserting "(b)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson